

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 549/2018

JAWAHARLAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 24.07.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR