

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 549/2018

JAWAHARLAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46066/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 6719/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mrs. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.  
Mr. Romit Sahai, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Akarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.08.2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent-State as also respondent No.2 to secure instruction with regard to the present status and to file an affidavit to that effect.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR