

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).482/2026

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 115633/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 115630/2026
- STAY APPLICATION

Date : 30-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rath, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kusum, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.05.2026 along with W.P.(C) No.483/2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR